# CH \$115,00 395

ETAS ID: TM692660

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

t Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TRIPLEPOINT CAPITAL LLC		11/24/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HIYA, INC.
Street Address:	110 Union St., Suite 500
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98101
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3959925	HIYA
Registration Number:	4350763	MR. NUMBER
Registration Number:	4528260	#NUMBERCOP
Registration Number:	4146221	LOCALICIOUS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4158362501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4158362557

**Email:** tmdocket@us.dlapiper.com **Correspondent Name:** Heather A. Dunn, Esq.

Address Line 1:555 MISSION STREET, SUITE 2400Address Line 4:SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jordan Chisek, Esq.

SIGNATURE: /Jordan Chisek/

DATE SIGNED: 12/06/2021

# **Total Attachments: 7**

source=Hiya\_IP Release\_11-24-21#page1.tif source=Hiya\_IP Release\_11-24-21#page2.tif



#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of November <u>24</u>, 2021 by TRIPLEPOINT CAPITAL LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Lender</u>") in favor of HIYA, INC., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Company</u>").

#### **RECITAL**

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender under a Plain English Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 6, 2018 (the "Security Agreement") a security interest in the copyrights, patents and trademarks of the Company (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"). Attached as Exhibit A are the following: (a) the Security Agreement and (b) notices of recordings with the US Library of Congress Copyright Office and the US Patent and/or Trademark, if any.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

#### **AGREEMENT**

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

TRIPLEPOINT CAPITAL LLC

Бу.\_\_\_\_

Name: Kevin W. Thorne

Title: Chief Operating Officer

2755 Sand Hill Road, Suite 150

Menlo Park, CA 94025 T: (650) 233-2107

# EXHIBIT A (ATTACH IP SECURITY AGREEMENTS & FILINGS)

#### SCHEDULE A

# To Plain English Intellectual Property Security Agreement Between HIYA, INC., as You (Grantor) and TRIPLEPOINT CAPITAL LLC, as Us (Grantee)

# PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

SERIAL#	FILING DATE	PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE	TITLE	INVENTORS	STATUS	
13214098	Aug 19, 2011	8626137	Jan 7, 2014	Providing Caller Identification to Mobile Devices	Jason Anthony Devitt, Michael Lloyd Wells	Issued	
14095869	Dec 3, 2013	9100476	Aug 4, 2015	Providing Caller Identification to Mobile Devices	Jason Anthony Devitt, Michael Lloyd Wells	Issued	
14255941	Apr 17, 2014	9106739	Aug 11, 2015	Providing Caller Identification to Mobile Devices	Jason Anthony Devitt, Michael Lloyd Wells	Issued	
14255942	Apr 17, 2014	9185207	Nov 10, 2015	Providing Caller Identification to Mobile Devices	Jason Anthony Devitt, Michael Lloyd Wells	Issued	
14808982	Jul 24, 2015	9491288	Nov 8, 2016	Caller Identification for Restricted Mobile Devices	Morgan Belford, William Myron Brooks, Stephen Orth	Issued	
14277806	May 15, 2014			Unwanted Caller and Message Sender Identification for Restricted Communication Devices	Jan Volzke	Allowed	

IP Security Agreement (HIYA, INC.)

4

SERIAL#	IAL# FILING PATENT ISSUE TITLE DATE NUMBER DATE		INVENTORS	STATUS		
14811771	Jul 28, 2015	9503573	Nov 22, 2016	Caller Morgan Belford, Identification William Myron for Restricted Brooks, Stephen Mobile Devices Orth		Issued
14877088	Oct 7, 2015	9553980	Jan 24, 2017	Providing Caller Identification to Mobile Devices	Jason Anthony Devitt, Michael Lloyd Wells	Issued
PCTUS2017067423	Dec 19, 2017			Using CNAM Injection to Deliver Caller Information	ection to Algard, Mayur Arun ver Caller Kamat, Petr Jann	
15847713	Dec 19, 2017			Using CNAM Injection to Deliver Caller Information	Alexander Klas Algard, Mayur Arun Kamat, Petr Jann	Pending
PCTUS2017067429	Dec 19, 2017			Out-of-Band Call Verification	Alexander Klas Algard, Jonathan Orvin Nelson	Pending
15847749	Dec 19, 2017			Out-of-Band Call Verification	Alexander Klas Algard, Jonathan Orvin Nelson	Allowed
13444512	April 11, 2012	8660541	Feb 25, 2014	Provision of location-based venue information	Sebastian Beresniewicz, Ryan Kazda, Sanam Mehta, Vishal Modi, Bret Moore, Brent Newman, Owyn Richen, John Siu	Issued
13444544  IP Security Agreement (H	April 11, 2012	8812029	Aug 19, 2014	Automated user check-in utilizing mobile computing devices	Yang Cao, Ryan Kazda, Sanam Mehta, Bret Moore, Owyn Richen, John Siu	Issued

SERIAL# FILING DATE		PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE	TITLE	INVENTORS	STATUS
13444569	April 11, 2012	9031978	May 12, 2015	Provision of location-based venue information	Sebastian Beresniewicz, Ryan Kazda, Sanam Mehta, Vishal Modi, Bret Moore, Brent Newman, Owyn Richen, John Siu	Issued
14035772	September 24, 2013	8781453	Jul 15, 2014	Proactive caller-context systems and methods	Morgan Kennedy Belford, Devin Efraim Ben-Hur, Sebastian Beresniewicz, Owyn More Richen, Timothy John Satterfield	Issued
13615118	September 13, 2012	9053680	Jun 9, 2015	Neighbor mapping systems and methods	Sabine MOBERG- MCLAIN, Alex Algard, Gene HSU, Sung BAEK, Blake THOMSON, Debbie Cargile	Issued
14290825	May 29, 2014	9225827	Dec 29, 2015	Proactive caller-context systems and methods	Morgan Kennedy Belford, Devin Efraim Ben-Hur, Sebastian Beresniewicz, Owyn More Richen, Timothy John Satterfield	Issued

IP Security Agreement (HIYA, INC.)

#### SCHEDULE B

## To Plain English Intellectual Property Security Agreement Between HIYA, INC., as You (Grantor) and TRIPLEPOINT CAPITAL LLC, as Us (Grantee)

#### TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Туре	Reg. No.	Serial Number	Reg Date	Filed	Expiration
HIYA	Service mark	3,959,925	85-095,775	May 10, 2011	Jul 29, 2010	May 10, 2021
MR. NUMBER	Trademark, service mark	4,350,763	85-385,913	Jun 11, 2013	Aug 1, 2011	Jun 11, 2019
NUMBERCOP	Service mark	4,528,260	85-940,260	May 13, 2014	May 22, 2013	May 13, 2020
LOCALICIOUS	Trademark	4,146,221	85-429,475	May 22, 2012	Sep 22, 2011	May 22, 2018

IP Security Agreement (HIYA, INC.)

7

#### SCHEDULE C

To Plain English Intellectual Property Security Agreement Between HIYA, INC., as You (Grantor) And TRIPLEPOINT CAPITAL LLC, as Us (Grantee)

COPYRIGHTS AND COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS

None.

IP Security Agreement (HIYA, INC.)

**RECORDED: 12/06/2021** 

**TRADEMARK** 

8

REEL: 007520 FRAME: 0922